

September 2022 Minutes Jackson Township Board

Call to Order: @6:33

Pledge to the Flag:

Roll Call

Roll Call: Present: Trustee N. Fanning, Trustee Hallihan, Trustee J. Fanning, Supervisor Robbins, Clerk Hunt; also present was our Attorney Jim Harvey Not Present: Trustee Coley O'Connell, Assessor Delilah LeGrett, Highway Commissioner Walsh

Items of Public Concern: None

Unfinished Business: None

New Business:

Approval of August 2022 Minutes: Motion to approve August 2022 Minutes with changes made by Trustee N. Fanning. Second by Trustee J. Fanning. Roll Call Vote: Trustee N. Fanning AYE, Trustee Hallihan AYE. Trustee J. Fanning AYE All in Favor. Motion Passed.

Approval of Financial Statements: Motion to approve the included Financial Statements made by Trustee J. Fanning. Second by Trustee Hallihan. Roll Call Vote: Trustee N. Fanning AYE, Trustee Hallihan AYE. Trustee J. Fanning AYE All in Favor. Motion Passed.

Consideration of Donation:

• None

Capital Plan: nothing new to report

Reports Assessor's Report: None

Road Report: None

Town Report: There will be a Pink Heals Truck for Mary Lopez at 10:30 at O'Connor Park on September 18th. Jackson Township Truck will be part of the parade.

Trustee Comments: Trustee Hallihan inquired about Surf Broadband and their progress in Jackson Township.

Expenditures

Road and Bridge Bills: Motion to approve the Road and Bridge Bills made by Trustee Hallihan. Second by Trustee J. Fanning. Roll Call Vote: Trustee N. Fanning AYE, Trustee Hallihan AYE, Trustee J. Fanning AYE. All in Favor. Motion Passed.

County Aid to Bridge Bills: None

Town Fund Bills: Motion to approve Town Fund Bills made by Trustee N. Fanning. Second by Trustee Hallihan. Roll Call Vote: Trustee N. Fanning AYE, Trustee Hallihan AYE, Trustee J. Fanning AYE. All in Favor. Motion Passed.

Closed Session: No Closed Session was Held

Next Meeting(s):

- Monthly Meeting: Wednesday October 12th 6:30 pm

Motion to adjourn @ 6:53 made by Trustee J. Fanning. Second by Trustee Hallihan. All in Favor. Motion Passed.

Respectfully Submitted

Kathryn Hunt

Kathryn Hunt, Clerk